
Weekly Parents Bulletin 
Autumn 1 Week 7    News 

INSET Days 
A quick reminder that next week is the last week of the Autumn half term and that Thursday and Friday 

are designated Trust INSET days and school will be closed. 

 

School Photographs 

Individual school photographs will take place on Monday the 20th 

October.  Hall doors will open at 8:30am for any parents who wish to have a 

family photograph of siblings not yet in school.  All in-school siblings will be 

taken during the daytime, alongside usual class photos.   

If your child has PE on that day, please send them in uniform with their PE kit to change into. 

A new appointment 

We are set to welcome a new face to Birdwell in January.  Mr Hattersley will be taking the role of 

permanent Year 2 teacher after the Christmas break.  We are very much looking forward to him 

joining the staff team.  Miss Wilson has kindly agreed to stay on as class teacher, until that time 

before she continues her academic pursuits with further University study.  As we get closer to the 

time, I will ensure that the children get to meet Mr Hattersley again and they will also see him 

when he visits school to view lessons over the next half term.  
            

 

     Attendance (Target 97%) 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 Reception 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 
Year 5 
Year 6 

 

Total 

 99.6% 
99.3% 
96.5% 
97.9% 
94.7% 
97.6% 
100% 

 

97.9% 

After School Clubs 
Mon 
 
 

Forest School 
Mindfulness 
Young Voices 

Mrs Barrott 
Mrs Millington 
Mrs Rees 

 
Tue 
 

 
Sports Club 
Graphics Club 

 
Shawny 
Mr Swallow 

   
Thu 
 
 

Dance 
Yoga 

Shawny 
Mrs Moody 

Sign up for after-school clubs on the Arbor app now or contact 
Shawny directly for Fitness & Dance (poster attached) 

20.10.25 



Lunch Menus  

The first week back, after half term holiday, is the last week of our current lunch menu.  New 

Menus start on the 10th November and I have attached them for your reference. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 


