

Weekly Parents Bulletin



Autumn 1 Week 7 News

INSET Days

A quick reminder that next week is the last week of the Autumn half term and that Thursday and Friday are designated Trust INSET days and school will be closed.

School Photographs

Individual school photographs will take place on Monday the 20th October. Hall doors will open at 8:30am for any parents who wish to have a family photograph of siblings not yet in school. All in-school siblings will be taken during the daytime, alongside usual class photos.



If your child has PE on that day, please send them in uniform with their PE kit to change into.

A new appointment

We are set to welcome a new face to Birdwell in January. Mr Hattersley will be taking the role of permanent Year 2 teacher after the Christmas break. We are very much looking forward to him joining the staff team. Miss Wilson has kindly agreed to stay on as class teacher, until that time before she continues her academic pursuits with further University study. As we get closer to the time, I will ensure that the children get to meet Mr Hattersley again and they will also see him when he visits school to view lessons over the next half term.

Attendance (Target 97%)

Reception	99.6%
Year 1	99.3%
Year 2	96.5%
Year 3	97.9%
Year 4	94.7%
20.10.25	97.6%
Year 6	100%
Total	97.9%

After School Clubs

Mon	Forest School Mindfulness Young Voices	Mrs Barrett Mrs Millington Mrs Rees
Tue	Sports Club Graphics Club	Shawny Mr Swallow
Thu	Dance Yoga	Shawny Mrs Moody

Sign up for after-school clubs on the Arbor app now or contact Shawny directly for Fitness & Dance (poster attached)

Lunch Menus

The first week back, after half term holiday, is the last week of our current lunch menu. New Menus start on the 10th November and I have attached them for your reference.

Autumn / Winter Term (Week 1)

All our kitchens operate under a Nut-free environment



MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
Southern style burger with diced potatoes (V) Pizza pin wheel with diced potatoes (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), or coleslaw (V) Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables (VE)	Keema curry and rice with a naan Rich tomato and cheese pasta bake (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables (VE)	Chicken fillet with Yorkshire pudding and mashed potato Mighty meatballs with Yorkshire pudding and mashed potato (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables (VE)	Traditional all day breakfast Hearty breakfast (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise Served with beans, mushrooms and tomatoes (VE)	Fish fingers with chips or salmon fingers Golden Cheese and onion roll with chips (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise Served with beans or peas (VE)
Chefs choice of home bake (V)	Chocolate sponge with chocolate sauce (V)	Fruit and Jelly (V) or Yoghurt (V)	Honeywell Biscuit (V)	Fruity Friday (VE) or Yoghurt (V)



 Please be aware that we are unable to guarantee a completely food allergen-free environment, as foods containing allergens are used in our kitchens

Weeks Commencing:
 10th Nov / 01st Dec / 12th Jan / 02nd Feb / 23rd Feb / 16th Mar

Available daily: Unlimited vegetables (VE)
 Unlimited fresh water. Selection of fruit (VE).
 Bread basket (V).



Autumn / Winter Term (Week 2)

All our kitchens operate under a Nut-free environment



MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
Calzone with wedges (V) Creamy broccoli and cheese pasta bake (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), or coleslaw (V) Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables (VE)	Chicken pasta bake with garlic bread Breaded Quorn burger with diced potatoes (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables (VE)	Sausage and Yorkshire pudding with mashed potatoes Quorn sausage and Yorkshire pudding with mashed potatoes (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables (VE)	Beef burger with wedges Herby Quorn sausage roll with wedges (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise Served with beans (VE)	Harry Ramsdens fish and chips  Crispy fingers and chips (V) Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise Served with a choice of Peas or beans (VE)
Chefs choice of home bake (V)	Brownie (V)	Fruit Jelly (V) or Yoghurt (V)	Parkin (V)	Fruity Friday (VE) or Yoghurt (V)



 Please be aware that we are unable to guarantee a completely food allergen-free environment, as foods containing allergens are used in our kitchens

Weeks Commencing:
 17th Nov / 08th Dec / 19th Jan / 09th Feb / 02nd Mar / 23rd Mar

Available daily: Unlimited vegetables (VE)
 Unlimited fresh water. Selection of fruit (VE).
 Bread basket (V).



Autumn / Winter Term (Week 3)

All our kitchens operation under a Nut-free environment



MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
Mac and cheese (V)	BBQ Meat feast pizza	Chicken fillet with Yorkshire pudding with roast potatoes	Crispy chicken burger with diced potatoes	Fish fingers with chips or salmon fingers
Campfire chili and rice (V)	Classic Cheese and tomato pizza (V)	Seasonal vegetable parcel with roast potatoes (V)	Onepot cheese burger pasta and a crusty roll (V)	Crunchy Quorn dippers and chips (V)
Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE) or coleslaw (V)	Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise	Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise	Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise	Jacket potato with a choice of cheese (V), beans (VE), coleslaw (V) or tuna mayonnaise
Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables (VE)	Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables (VE)	Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables (VE)	Served with a choice of seasonal vegetables or salad (VE)	Served with a choice of Peas or beans (VE)
Chefs choice of home bake (V)	Jam sponge and custard (V)	Fruit Jelly (V) or Yoghurt (V)	Raspberry buns (V)	Fruity Friday (VE) or Yoghurt (V)

Please be aware that we are unable to guarantee a completely food allergen-free environment, as foods containing allergens are used in our kitchens

Weeks Commencing:

24th Nov / 15th Dec / 05th Jan /
26th Jan / 09th Mar

Available daily: Unlimited vegetables (VE)

Unlimited fresh water. Selection of fruit (VE).

Bread basket (V).

